
 

Series Function Lever Finish Cylinder Backset 

 
 
 
 
CE: 
non- Clutched Trim 
 
CEC: 
Clutched Trim 

 
 
 

 
 

F75 

F76 

F77 

F82 

F84 

F86 

F87 

F89 

F109 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

S: Sentinel  

Q: Quest 

G: Gala 

E: Essen 

ER: Essen R 

W: Wolfsburg 

WR: Wolfsburg R 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
619: US15, Satin Nickel 

622: US19, Flat Black 

626: US26D, Satin Chrome 

Or special color upon request 

 
Cylinder Specifications 
 

Key in lever option: 

▪ SC        6-pin with Schlage® “C” Keyway, standard 

▪ K6        6-pin with Kwikset® “KW” Keyway 

▪ HS6      High security 6-pin with Townsteel® “L” Keyway 

▪ HS7      High security 7-pin IC core with Townsteel ® “L” Keyway 

▪ SF6      6-pin IC core with Best® “A” Keyway 

▪ SF7      7-pin IC core with Best® “A” Keyway 

 

Less cylinder core option: 
▪ SF        Small format IC, SFIC  

▪ SLF      Schlage® Large format IC, SLFIC 

▪ CLF      Corbin® Large format IC, CLFIC 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Blank: 2-3/4” backset 

2-3/8: 2-3/8” backset 

5: 5” backset 

 
CEI:  
non- Clutched Trim  
 
CECI:  
Clutched Trim  
 
 

 
 
 
▪ Schlage® small format IC, SFIC, less cylinder core 

 

 
Example:  

                                             CEC- 109 - S - 626 - SLF  
 
 
CEC: Clutched Trim 

 
109: F109 

 
S: Sentinel Lever 
 
626: US26D 
 
SLF: Schlage® large format IC, SLFIC, less core option 
 
Blank: 2-3/4” backset 

 
Example:  

                                             CEI- 109 - S - 626  
 
 
CEI: non- Clutched Trim with Schlage® small format IC, SFIC, less core option 
 
109: F109  
 
S: Sentinel Lever 
 
626: US26D 
 
Blank: 2-3/4” backset 

 


